Product designation Power contactor
Product type designation BG09
Contact characteristics
Number of poles Nr. 3
Rated insulation voltage Ui IEC/EN V 690
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp kV 6
Operational frequency
min Hz 25
max Hz 400
IEC Conventional free air thermal current Ith A 20
Operational current Ie
AC-1 (≤40°C) A 20
AC-1 (≤55°C) A 18
AC-1 (≤70°C) A 15
AC-3 (≤440V ≤55°C) A 9
AC-4 (400V) A 4
Rated operational power AC-3 (T≤55°C)
230V kW 2.2
400V kW 4
415V kW 4.3
440V kW 4.5
500V kW 5
690V kW 5
Rated operational power AC-1 (T≤40°C)
230V kW 8
400V kW 14
500V kW 16
690V kW 22
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 12
48V A 10
75V A 4
110V A 3
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 15
48V A 14
75V A 9
110V A 8
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 3 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
11BG0901D012
THREE-POLE CONTACTOR, IEC OPERATING CURRENT IE (AC3) = 9A, DC COIL, 12VDC, 1NC
AUXILIARY CONTACT
11BG0901D012
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 6
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 4 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 7
48V A 6
75V A 2
110V A 1
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 8
48V A 8
75V A 5
110V A 4
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 3 poles in series

6 / 6
Product designation Power contactor
Product type designation BG09
Contact characteristics
Number of poles Nr. 3
Rated insulation voltage Ui IEC/EN V 690
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp kV 6
Operational frequency
min Hz 25
max Hz 400
IEC Conventional free air thermal current Ith A 20
Operational current Ie
AC-1 (≤40°C) A 20
AC-1 (≤55°C) A 18
AC-1 (≤70°C) A 15
AC-3 (≤440V ≤55°C) A 9
AC-4 (400V) A 4
Rated operational power AC-3 (T≤55°C)
230V kW 2.2
400V kW 4
415V kW 4.3
440V kW 4.5
500V kW 5
690V kW 5
Rated operational power AC-1 (T≤40°C)
230V kW 8
400V kW 14
500V kW 16
690V kW 22
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 12
48V A 10
75V A 4
110V A 3
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 15
48V A 14
75V A 9
110V A 8
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 3 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
11BG0901D024
THREE-POLE CONTACTOR, IEC OPERATING CURRENT IE (AC3) = 9A, DC COIL, 24VDC, 1NC
AUXILIARY CONTACT
11BG0901D024
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 6
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 4 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 7
48V A 6
75V A 2
110V A 1
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 8
48V A 8
75V A 5
110V A 4
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 3 poles in series

6 / 6
Product designation Power contactor
Product type designation BG09
Contact characteristics
Number of poles Nr. 3
Rated insulation voltage Ui IEC/EN V 690
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp kV 6
Operational frequency
min Hz 25
max Hz 400
IEC Conventional free air thermal current Ith A 20
Operational current Ie
AC-1 (≤40°C) A 20
AC-1 (≤55°C) A 18
AC-1 (≤70°C) A 15
AC-3 (≤440V ≤55°C) A 9
AC-4 (400V) A 4
Rated operational power AC-3 (T≤55°C)
230V kW 2.2
400V kW 4
415V kW 4.3
440V kW 4.5
500V kW 5
690V kW 5
Rated operational power AC-1 (T≤40°C)
230V kW 8
400V kW 14
500V kW 16
690V kW 22
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 12
48V A 10
75V A 4
110V A 3
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 15
48V A 14
75V A 9
110V A 8
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 3 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
11BG0901D024V120
11BG0901D024V120
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually
binding
1 / 5
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 4 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 7
48V A 6
75V A 2
110V A 1
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 8
48V A 8
75V A 5
110V A 4
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 3 poles in series
≤24V A 10

5 / 5
Product designation Power contactor
Product type designation BG09
Contact characteristics
Number of poles Nr. 3
Rated insulation voltage Ui IEC/EN V 690
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp kV 6
Operational frequency
min Hz 25
max Hz 400
IEC Conventional free air thermal current Ith A 20
Operational current Ie
AC-1 (≤40°C) A 20
AC-1 (≤55°C) A 18
AC-1 (≤70°C) A 15
AC-3 (≤440V ≤55°C) A 9
AC-4 (400V) A 4
Rated operational power AC-3 (T≤55°C)
230V kW 2.2
400V kW 4
415V kW 4.3
440V kW 4.5
500V kW 5
690V kW 5
Rated operational power AC-1 (T≤40°C)
230V kW 8
400V kW 14
500V kW 16
690V kW 22
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 12
48V A 10
75V A 4
110V A 3
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 15
48V A 14
75V A 9
110V A 8
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 3 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
11BG0901D048
THREE-POLE CONTACTOR, IEC OPERATING CURRENT IE (AC3) = 9A, DC COIL, 48VDC, 1NC
AUXILIARY CONTACT
11BG0901D048
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 6
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 4 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 7
48V A 6
75V A 2
110V A 1
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 8
48V A 8
75V A 5
110V A 4
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 3 poles in series

6 / 6
Product designation Power contactor
Product type designation BG09
Contact characteristics
Number of poles Nr. 3
Rated insulation voltage Ui IEC/EN V 690
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp kV 6
Operational frequency
min Hz 25
max Hz 400
IEC Conventional free air thermal current Ith A 20
Operational current Ie
AC-1 (≤40°C) A 20
AC-1 (≤55°C) A 18
AC-1 (≤70°C) A 15
AC-3 (≤440V ≤55°C) A 9
AC-4 (400V) A 4
Rated operational power AC-3 (T≤55°C)
230V kW 2.2
400V kW 4
415V kW 4.3
440V kW 4.5
500V kW 5
690V kW 5
Rated operational power AC-1 (T≤40°C)
230V kW 8
400V kW 14
500V kW 16
690V kW 22
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 12
48V A 10
75V A 4
110V A 3
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 15
48V A 14
75V A 9
110V A 8
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 3 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
11BG0901D060
THREE-POLE CONTACTOR, IEC OPERATING CURRENT IE (AC3) = 9A, DC COIL, 60VDC, 1NC
AUXILIARY CONTACT
11BG0901D060
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 6
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 4 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 7
48V A 6
75V A 2
110V A 1
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 8
48V A 8
75V A 5
110V A 4
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 3 poles in series

6 / 6
Product designation Power contactor
Product type designation BG09
Contact characteristics
Number of poles Nr. 3
Rated insulation voltage Ui IEC/EN V 690
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp kV 6
Operational frequency
min Hz 25
max Hz 400
IEC Conventional free air thermal current Ith A 20
Operational current Ie
AC-1 (≤40°C) A 20
AC-1 (≤55°C) A 18
AC-1 (≤70°C) A 15
AC-3 (≤440V ≤55°C) A 9
AC-4 (400V) A 4
Rated operational power AC-3 (T≤55°C)
230V kW 2.2
400V kW 4
415V kW 4.3
440V kW 4.5
500V kW 5
690V kW 5
Rated operational power AC-1 (T≤40°C)
230V kW 8
400V kW 14
500V kW 16
690V kW 22
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 12
48V A 10
75V A 4
110V A 3
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 15
48V A 14
75V A 9
110V A 8
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 3 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
11BG0901D110
THREE-POLE CONTACTOR, IEC OPERATING CURRENT IE (AC3) = 9A, DC COIL, 110VDC,
1NC AUXILIARY CONTACT
11BG0901D110
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 6
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 4 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 7
48V A 6
75V A 2
110V A 1
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 8
48V A 8
75V A 5
110V A 4
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 3 poles in series

6 / 6
Product designation Power contactor
Product type designation BG09
Contact characteristics
Number of poles Nr. 3
Rated insulation voltage Ui IEC/EN V 690
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp kV 6
Operational frequency
min Hz 25
max Hz 400
IEC Conventional free air thermal current Ith A 20
Operational current Ie
AC-1 (≤40°C) A 20
AC-1 (≤55°C) A 18
AC-1 (≤70°C) A 15
AC-3 (≤440V ≤55°C) A 9
AC-4 (400V) A 4
Rated operational power AC-3 (T≤55°C)
230V kW 2.2
400V kW 4
415V kW 4.3
440V kW 4.5
500V kW 5
690V kW 5
Rated operational power AC-1 (T≤40°C)
230V kW 8
400V kW 14
500V kW 16
690V kW 22
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 12
48V A 10
75V A 4
110V A 3
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 15
48V A 14
75V A 9
110V A 8
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 3 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
11BG0901D125
THREE-POLE CONTACTOR, IEC OPERATING CURRENT IE (AC3) = 9A, DC COIL, 125VDC,
1NC AUXILIARY CONTACT
11BG0901D125
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 6
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 4 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 7
48V A 6
75V A 2
110V A 1
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 8
48V A 8
75V A 5
110V A 4
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 3 poles in series

6 / 6
Product designation Power contactor
Product type designation BG09
Contact characteristics
Number of poles Nr. 3
Rated insulation voltage Ui IEC/EN V 690
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp kV 6
Operational frequency
min Hz 25
max Hz 400
IEC Conventional free air thermal current Ith A 20
Operational current Ie
AC-1 (≤40°C) A 20
AC-1 (≤55°C) A 18
AC-1 (≤70°C) A 15
AC-3 (≤440V ≤55°C) A 9
AC-4 (400V) A 4
Rated operational power AC-3 (T≤55°C)
230V kW 2.2
400V kW 4
415V kW 4.3
440V kW 4.5
500V kW 5
690V kW 5
Rated operational power AC-1 (T≤40°C)
230V kW 8
400V kW 14
500V kW 16
690V kW 22
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 12
48V A 10
75V A 4
110V A 3
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 15
48V A 14
75V A 9
110V A 8
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 3 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
11BG0901D220
THREE-POLE CONTACTOR, IEC OPERATING CURRENT IE (AC3) = 9A, DC COIL, 220VDC,
1NC AUXILIARY CONTACT
11BG0901D220
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 6
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC1 with L/R ≤ 1ms with 4 poles in series
≤24V A 16
48V A 16
75V A 10
110V A 10
220V A 2
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 1 poles in series
≤24V A 7
48V A 6
75V A 2
110V A 1
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 2 poles in series
≤24V A 8
48V A 8
75V A 5
110V A 4
220V A –
IEC max current Ie in DC3-DC5 with L/R ≤ 15ms with 3 poles in series